379 Written Answers

-+{SCHEME FOR EXTENDING POWER LINES
TO RURAL AREAS

103. Sert MAHABIR DASS: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND PoOWER be pleased to state:

ta) whether it is a fact that 4 scheme for taking power lines to rura} areas has been prepared and given to the Agricultural Produ:tion
Board; and

{b) if the answer tg part (a) above be in the affirmative, the cost of the scheme and the names of the States in which the Scheme is proposed to be implemented?)
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+1Tre MINISTER or IRRIGATION aNnp POWER (Dgr. K. L. Rao): (a) and (b) No. The various State; have been requested to submit proposals for consideration. So far, replies have been received from the following
States:

r ’ -

Andhra Pradesh,

4+[ 1 English translation,

[ 9 SEP. 1984 ]
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Bihar, N

Gujarat, -

Madhya Pradesh,

Madras,

Mysore, L
Orissa, e -{
Rajasthan, - -
Uttar Pradesh and

Punjab.
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The schemes received from these States envisage a total out-lay of about Rs, 40 crores during 1964-85
ang 1965-66.]

CURRENCY NOTES AND FOREIGN GOODS
FOUND IN IMPORTED BOXES

104. Sur1 U. S. DUGAL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that currency note worth several thousand dollars and foreign goods have recently been found in boxes imported by the Diesel Locomotive Works at Banaras; and

(b) if so, whether any arrests have been made in this connection?

THe MINISTER or FINANCE
(Surt T. T. KRISHNAMACHARI): (a)
Some foreign ;goods have been recovered from packages foundg in imported locomotives. No currency was found in them,

(b) Three persons have been arrested so far.

105, [Transferred to the 14th September, 1964.]
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